PROJECT NAME: ELK VALE LOW LEVEL RESERVOIR

CONTRACTOR: NATGUN CORPORATION

CIIANGE ORDER NO.; 2

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO: W07-1638

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $S931.271.20

DATE: April 6. 2009

T , TR
1 |Alternate Material for Access Road to Site (PCO #5) TON 1,557 §21.47 $33,428.79
2 |Delete Bid ltem #64 - Gravel Suriacing (PCO #8) TON 1.557 ($23.0D) ($35.811.00) {S33,811.09)
3 |Elk Vale Electric Actuztor (PCO #7) LS 1 ($5.224.08) (55,224,08) (55.224.03)
4 |Contici Antennas (PCO #8) LS 1 (55.837.27) (56,837.27) ($5,837.27)
5  |Signal Hill 2MG Reservorr Level Sensor (PCO #10) LS 1 (8254.37) (5254.37) (5254.37)
6  |Elk Vale Building Soffit Material (PCO #14) LS 1 (51.803.47) (51.803.47) (51.803.47)
7 |Reuse Euxisting Pressure Transducer at SMG Reservoir
(PCO #18) Ls 1 ($1,424.07) (51.424.07) (51.424.07)
8  [Signal Hill SMG Vault Field Conditions (PCO ¥20) LS 1 $16.563.02 $16,563.02 $16.563.02
g |Signal Hill Access Match Lock Mechanisms (PCO #22)
Ls 1 §526.22 $626.22 §526.22
10 ISignal Hilf SMG Vaut Ground Heater (PCO #24) LS 1 $1,£19.81 $1.419.81 $1,419.81
11 {Signal Hik Existing SMG Reserveir Control Siructure
{PCO #25) LS 1 §526.62 $526.62 $526.62
12 |Signa! Hit Time Extension (PCO #28) - .- -- . - - --
Towl $2,110.22

CCOHISTORY INCRHASW(DECREAS-E)

cconl P30S, 1-42.00) NET INCREASEADECREASE) $2.110.22
o 21022

CCo#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICL:: $5,868.231.82
PRIOR TOTAL (565 149.00) CHANGE TO DATT: (563.032.86)}

PRIOR ADIUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :

$5,866,121.60

2z

Vi

4/7/09
CONTRACTOR: NATGUN CORPORATION / n P. Boyle ting Manager / DATE,
= NDST e §/
PROJECT MANAGER: o ’ ¢ DATE
: // / 4 - 7f07
CITYENGINEER: DALE TECRY -¥ DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

SIGNAL HILL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME CHANGE +/-
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME CHANGE +/=!
READY FOR FINAL PAYMENT TIME CHANGE +/~:

NEW SIGNAL HILL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION:
NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION:
READY FOR FINAL PAYMENT:

June 26, 2009
September 1, 2009
Octaber 15, 2009

PWO041409-04



City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #2 to Natgun Corporation for an increase of $2,110.22 based on unit pricing with the following

appropriation:
rl“"a' Funding $5.931,271.20
Fund Type \ Water Enterprise
Depantment 0934
Line liem 4381
Fund 0602
CCO #1 ($65,149.60))
CCO #2 §2.110.22
Adjusted Funding $5,868,231.82

PROJECT NAME: ELK VALE LOW LEVEL RESERVOIR

CONTRACTOR: NATGUN CORPORATION

CHANGE ORDERNO.: 2

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NO. WaT-163%
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $593127120
DAY

April 6. 2009

Aternate Material for Access Road to Site (PCO #5)

Deduct for material change from blended gravel surfacing o DO'T base course for construction of access road 1o site. Net deduet

ol ($1.53) per ton. Retir 1o Change Order #2. iem #2 for elimination of B3id lem #64.

Delete Bid tem #64 - Grave! Surtacing (PCO 45}

Reter 10 Change Order #2, lem #1. Material change trom biended gravel susticing to DO base course for construction ol iecess
road to site.

Elk Vale Electric Actuator (PCO #7)

Deduct 1o revise the Elk Vale vault electric actustos from 3-phase to single phase and eliminate a phase converter.

Control Antennas (PCO #8)

Deduct to refocate the Bk Vale and Signal Hill 2MG vault antennas,

Signal Hill 2MG Reservoir Level Sensor (PCO #10)

Deduct 1 revise scheduled nlirasonic level sensor (o a submersible pressure trimsducer.

Elk Vale Building Soifit Material (PCO #14)

Deduct for material change from high density foam/plastic to sluminum,

Reuse Existing Pressure Transducer at SMG Reservoir
{PCO #18) .

Deduct 1o debete the seheduted

[ sitter it the new 3MG vault and retse the existing pressure uansducer.

Signal Hil SMG Vault Field Conditions (PCO #20)

Ineludes modifications necessary for existing SMG vaull piping and site piping du to tield conditions encountered. Note this
reatilts in reduced quantities for bid fiems #93, #99. #100. and 2102 Tor u deduct of ($11.327) which will be included in a
subseguent change order.

Signal Hill Access Hateh Lock Mechanisms (PCO #22)

Additionat cost to revise Signal Hili aceess hateh lock mechanisms 1o keyed cylinder locks,

10

Signal Hill SMG Vault Ground Heater (PCO #23)

to thaw

Additional eost tor fabor and
Caontractor’s control,

1 £l betow the SMG vault due 10 bullding permit delays beyond

11

Signat Hill Existing SMG Reservoir Control Struciure
{PCO #25)

Additionat cost for labor snd wiateriads to upgrade some eXisting outlets, switches, and lights in the existing SMG weservoir control
stnueture,

Signal Hilt Time Extension (PCO #28}

Extension of Sigual Hilt Subsiantial Completion Date due 10 building permit deliy beyond Contraclor's control, Extension of this
interim milestone will not result in a ime extension for the overatl project nor will it result in interruption of water service (o Rapid

City residents.

PREPARED BY:

A2

v

DATE: 4!"7 .’@3

Laith Hintz, Apé/

PWO041409-04





